MOoNTANA STATE AUDITOR COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

JOHN MORRISON COMMISSIONER OF SECURITIES
March 17, 2005
- FILED
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Holly Sugar Corporation ' APR - 8 2005
P.O. Box 9 .
Sugar Land, TX 77487 0009 OFFIGE OF
WORKER® COMPENSATION JUDGE
Dear Holly Sugar Corp: HELEXA MONTANA
Herewith attached is a Second Summons in the case of:
ALEXIS RAUSCH, et al,
Petitioners,
V.
MONTANA STATE FUND,
Respondent/Insurer,
and
JEREMY RUHD,
Petitioner
VS.
LIBERTY NORTHWEST INSURANCE CORPORATION
Respondent/Insurer

originating in the Workers' Compensation Court of the State of Montana .

Service of Process was made March 7, 2005, upon the Commissioner of Insurance in
conformity with the provisions of the Montana Code so made and provided. Please
contact Darla Sautter in the Auditor's office at (406) 444-2726 withi any questions.

Sincerely,

Alicia Pichette
Deputy Insurance Commissioner

AP/ds
Enclosures

cC: Pat Kessner
Clerk of Court

840 Helena Avenue Helena, MT 59601/Phone:1-800-332-6148/(406) 444-2040/Fax: (406) 444-3497
Website: www.discoveringmontana.com/sao E-Mail: stateauditor@state.mt.us
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IN THE WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

WCC No. 9907-8274R1

ALEXIS RAUSCH, et al.
Petitioners
vS.
MONTANA STATE FUND
Respondent/insurer
and
JEREMY RUHD
Petitioner
Vs,
LIBERTY NORTHWEST INSURANCE CORPORATION

Respondent/lnsurer.

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF SUMMONS

NOTICE

TO: ASSOCIATED INDEMNITY CORP
AUTOMOBILE INS CO OF HARTFORD ,
EMPLOYERS INS OF WAUSAU MUTUAL CO
FREMONT INDEMNITY COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST
HOLLY SUGAR CORP
JC PENNEY CORP INC
K MART CORP
NATIONWIDE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO
OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE CO
PENNSYLVANIA MANUFACTURERS ASSQOC



STANDARD FIRE INSURANCE CO
TOWN PUMP INC

TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY CO
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY CO
TRAVELERS IND CO OF AMERICA
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY CO OF CT
VALOR INSURANCE COMPANY INC
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO

11 The enclosed Summons is served pursuant to Rule 4D(1)(b) of the Montana Rules
of Civil Procedure. '

2 You may complete the acknowledgment part of this form and return one copy of the
completed form to the sender within twenty days after the date it was mailed to you as
shown below.

1 If you decide to complete and return this form, you must sign and date the
acknowledgment. If you are served on behalf of a corporation, unincorporated association
(including a partnership), or other entity, you must indicate under your signature your
relationship to that entity. If you are served on behalf of another person and you are
authorized to receive process, you must indicate under your signature your authority.

b If you do not complete and return this form to the sender within twenty days after
the date it was mailed to you as shown below, you (or the party on whose behalf you are
being served) may be required to pay any expenses incurred in serving a Summons in any
other manner permitted by law.

15 If you do complete and return this form, you (or the party on whose behalf you are
being served) must answer the Summons within twenty days after the date of signature
which you piace on the acknowledgment below.  If you fail to answer the Summons within
the foregoing twenty-day pericd, judgment by default will be taken against you for the relief
demanded in the Summons.

arg, under penalty of perjury, that this Notice and Acgknowledgment of Receipt

i
B s

Date of Sighatute

Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt of Summons - Page 2



ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF SUMMONS

[ declare, under penaity of perjury, that | received a copy pf the Summons in the
above—captio_ned matter at 5’ }f\”n,mu‘,ﬁ'iog FAD E’I.‘;(I;d’iﬁ :quﬁ - i*[ilf,;\m il (address).

[ «
;gignature

Service of Process : T

alfeg

Date of Signature

c: Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt of Summons e-mailed to Rausch Distribution
List (see attached) on March 4, 2005

Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt of Summons - Page 3



Kessner, Patricia

Distribution List Name: !!IRAUSCH DISTRIBUTION LIST

Members:

Bradley J. Luck (E-mail)
Butler, Nancy

Cadwallader, Mark

Carrie L. Garber (E-mail)
David M. Sandler (E-mail)
Ferriter, Diana

Geoffrey C. Angel {E-mail)
Gleed, Carol

Keily M. Wills (E-mail}

Ken Crippen (E-mail)

Larry W. Jones {E-mail)

Lon J. Dale (E-mail)
Martello, Tom

McCoy, Cris

Monte D. Beck (E-mail)
Norman H. Grosfield (E-mail)
Oliver H. Goe (E-mail)
Overturf, Greg

Rex Palmer (E-mail)

Robert F. James (E-mail)
Stephen D. Roberts (E-mail)
Thomas J. Harrington (E-mail)
Todd A. Hammer {E-mail)

bjluck@garlington.com
nbutler@mi.gov
mcadwallader@mt.gov
carrie.garber@Illawoffice.com
dsandler_hhs@centurytel.net
DiFerriter@mt.gov
christianangel@hotmail.com
cgleed@mt.gov
kmwills@garlington.com
kerippen@alpsnet.com
LarryW .Jones@llawoffice.com ..
lon@bigskylawyers.com
tmartello@mt.gov
cmccoy@mt.gov
info@becklawyers.com
norm@grosfieldlaw.com
oliver@bkbh.com
goverturf@mt.gov
attorneysinc@montana.com
rfi@uazh.com
h2s@aspenprof.com
tiharrington@garlington.com
thammer_hhs@centurytel.net



